
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2007


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH MARCH, 2018


FDI  INFLOW


2007. SHRI  RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the amount of FDI inflow in the Ministry under ‘Make in India’ during the last three years and the details of the industry established through that FDI in the country including in Uttar Pradesh;


(b) the details of the progress made till date;


(c) whether the Government has taken any decision to revive sick ordnance factories through privatisation; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R

 MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) to (d): A Statement is attached.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2007 FOR ANSWER ON 07.03.2018


(a) & (b): Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) of amount US $ 0.18 million has been received in defence industry sector from April 2014 to December
2017.

State wise FDI / JV proposals approved including state of Uttar Pradesh during the period (April 2014 to December 2017) is given below:

(i) M/s Samtel Thales Avionics Limited, Uttar Pradesh.
(ii) M/s Maini Precision Products Private Limited, Karnataka.
(iii) M/s Bharti Shipyard Ltd., Maharashtra.
(iv) M/s Solar Industries India Limited, Maharashtra.
(v) M/s Verdant Telemetry & Antenna Systems Pvt. Ltd., Kerala.
(vi) M/s Quest Global Manufacturing Private Limited, Karnataka.
(vii) M/s Ideaforge Technology Pvt. Ltd., Maharashtra.
(viii) M/s Punj Lloyd Limited, Haryana.
(ix) M/s Sasmos Het Technologies Ltd., Karnataka.
(x) M/s Dynamatic Technologies Ltd., Karnataka.
(xi) M/s Mahindra Telephonic Integrated Systems Limited,

Maharashtra.
(xii) M/s Indian Rotorcraft Limited, Maharashtra.
(xiii) M/s BF Elbit Advanced Systems Pvt. Ltd., Maharashtra.
(xiv) M/s Safran Engineering Services India Pvt. Ltd., Karnataka.
(xv) M/s Tata Sikorsky Aerospace Limited, Telangana.
(xvi) M/s Quantum Simulators Pvt. Ltd., Gujarat.
(xvii) M/s Ideaforge Technology Pvt. Ltd., Maharashtra.
(xviii) M/s Alpha-Elsec Defence and Aerospace Systems Pvt. Ltd.,

Karnataka.


(c) & (d): No such decision has been taken by Government with respect to Ordnance factories.


*******

